

Requested by Representative GREENLICK

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 4082**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 30, delete “director of the behavioral
2 health programs administered by” and insert “Director of”.

3 On page 2, line 1, delete “; and” and insert “, or the director’s designee;
4 “(c) The Chief Justice of the Oregon Supreme Court or the Chief Justice’s
5 designee; and”.

6 In line 2, delete “(c)” and insert “(d)”.

7 In line 7, delete “(1)(a) and (b)” and insert “(1)(a), (b) and (c)”.

8 In line 8, delete “commission” and insert “committee”.

9 In line 20, delete “who is not a member of the Legislative Assembly” and
10 insert “appointed under subsection (1)(d) of this section”.

11 On page 4, line 13, delete “who are not”.

12 In line 14, delete “members of the Legislative Assembly” and insert “un-
13 der section 1 (1)(d) of this 2020 Act”.

14 In line 16, delete “One” and insert “Three”.

15 In line 17, delete “One” and insert “Three”.

16 In line 18, delete “Two” and insert “Three”.

17
